

ITEM NO.20 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7154/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in WP No. 12548/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63435/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7195/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63825/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7186-7188/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63781/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63782/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. Abu Akram, Adv.
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Sri C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. N.M. Krishnaiah, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, *status quo* shall be maintained by all the parties.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)