

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7154/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in WP No. 12548/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(M.A.NO.455-57/2022 IN SLP(C)NO.24590/2018 LIST IN FEB 2023 AS PER DIRECTIONS RECEIVED FROM MENTIONING BRANCH DATED 18.01.2023)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2844/2021 (XII-A) (Mentioned)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS. VS. M/S KRAFT ALLOY PVT. LTD.

Date : 01-02-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR
for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mentioned by Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Ms. Radhika Narvla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singhh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Anusana Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2844/2021

List on 27.02.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)